

## Chippewa Housing Authority

554 Chicog Street • PO Box 187 • Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538 715-588-3348 • Fax: 715-5887935

March 25, 2020

Dear CHA Tenant:

Due to the global Coronavirus Pandemic the LDF Chippewa Housing Authority, like many tribal government entities and business, is making adjustments to continue to provide essential and emergency services. If you have any housing issues or questions, please call first: (715) 588-3348 or for After Hours emergency call: (715) 892-8564.

The Governor of the State of WI, in addition to LDF tribal government, has issued a "Stay at Home" order, with all non-essential workers ordered to stay home for an unknown period of time. There have been no reported cases of coronavirus in Vilas County and Tribal leaders would like for it to stay that way. The Tribal Council has also taken action to close and/or significantly reduce the Tribal workforce. They are aware of the hardships that this brings to each and every Tribal household.

At the direction of the Tribal Council and the LDF Chippewa Housing Authority Board of Commissioners, CHA management has been authorized to suspend all rent charges and evictions effective April 1<sup>st</sup> through May 31<sup>st</sup>, 2020. There will be no rent payments required to housing for the next two months through May 31.

CHA management asks if you are in the Kiishkimaan, Little Pines I, Little Pines II, and Tomahawk Circle units, and will not be returning to work any time soon and/or have lost all income, that you please contact the CHA Tenant Services Manager, Angie Williams, by phone or email (awilliams@ldfcha.org).

Thank you for your cooperation and please stay "Safe at Home".

Steven LaVake, Interim Executive Director

Lac du Flambeau Chippewa Housing Authority

P.O. Box 187

**554 Chicog Street** 

Stewe Furte

Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538

Phone: (715) 588-3348 Fax: (715) 588-7935

齿

"This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer."

